. f?xl MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE

AR’ .
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API No. 15.  119-20850 =0 oD

|
ey | ™ Jort! eleAs conservaTION DIvISI |
O } 2 ' U!ﬂ | . VELL] COMPLETION FomM RUG 12 | county Meade
t ACO-1 VELL HISTORY . [ 3
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEA@@NFIDENTlAl | _C . NE. SE. sec. 23 Twp. 33 Rge. 30 X y
Operator: License # 30444 1980 Feet from@l (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Charter Production Company 660 Feet from@u (circle one) Line of Section

Address 224 E. Douglas
Suite 400

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
NE,@ NW or SW (circle one)

Ttp Tt
Lease Name Schoonov\er_ A Well # 1

City/stateszip _Wichita KS 67202

Field Name Nnxringpr

Purchaser: N/A .
: Producing Formation _———

Operator Contact Person: Jerald W. Rains

Phone (316 ) 264-2808

Elevation: Ground 2697"' KB 2710"

Total pepth _0200' PBTD

Contractor: Mame: Eagle Drilling, Inec.

License: 5380

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 37jt531552 Feet

. Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? . Yes X No

Vellsite Geologist: Robert Smith
1f yes, show depth set Feat

Designate Type of Completion )

New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate .11 completion, cement circulated from
Gas ENHR SIGW
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, Drilling Fluid Management Plan /4['7" / @

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) //,,9-'71,

1f Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:

Chloride content 33000 " ppm Fluid volume 39500 bbls

Operator:
Well Name: Dewatering method used Evaporation & Deflocculation

Comp. Date ‘'old Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD

Plug Back PBTD Operator Name

Commingled Docket No. . BELEASED

Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Name icense No

Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.

Quarter  Sec. Twp.___CED'S Rr@lﬂﬂé E/W

7/6/92 7/17/92 7/18/92 Ei
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date

|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
[
I
|
|
I
. |
oil SwWD SIow Temp. Abd. | feet depth to w/ $X cmt.

L
]
etc)|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
I
[
|
|
|
[
|

County Docket No. T‘ ok
r 3 . FROM CONF .
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall bs filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 tolorado}
|Derby Building, Wichita. Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date. recompletion, workover or conversion of a well, |
|Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of|
|12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruls 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12]

[months). One copy of all wirsline logs and geologist well report shall be attached ﬂElCEﬂ rm. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS |

[MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-1thrtormrebrinTaty 3@WpEERHGNy abandoned wells. |
L : ]

ALl requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oi Tsainﬁgi?ry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge U't;

-3~ 9 .
M CONSERAVA TN DS ——————————
Signature %ﬁ%/ /f :;cpmncr-wsmcs USE ONLY

lotter of Confidentiality Attached]|

| |
|
Title Operations Manager pate _8/12/92 | c Wireline Log Received }
. i ¢ Geologist Report Received

Subsgribed and sworn to before me this /ZU};y of %CM | S }
19 1< | i Distribution |
_ )\(‘ : + [ ~_KCC : SWb/Rep NGPA |
Notary Public NI OCUA = | ___ xes Plug Other |
@, NANCY KANDT | (Specify)]

Date Commission Expires | | \
STATE OF KANSAS | ]

My Appt. Exp. Feb. 4, 1986 L ! Q

Form ACOD-1 (7-91)




Charter Production Company

SIDE TwO

Lease Name Well #

Operator Name

—M

LI East
Sec. 23 Twp. _ 33 rge. 30 -

B West
INSTRUCTIONS :

Show important tops and base of formations penstrated.

Schoonover "A"
b iy
County Meade "'+

CA T )
AR B BT

o~

H
(W3

Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving

interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,

hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature,
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet

i M e 5
Drill Stem Tests Taken ) ves LI No L&) L og Formation (Top). Depth and Datums L2 sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.) \
lam] B Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geclogical Survey [ Yes No See Geologist's Report
.M ).
Cores Taken LJ Yes L No
N L. & M
Electric Log ‘Run Sl yes L No

(Submit Copy.)

List All E.Logs Run:
Geo- Log,- Dual Ind

& Spectural Neutron

PLEASE KEEP ALL INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL

)
[
|
|
—_

CASING RECORD

Report all strings set-conductor. surface., intermediate. production. etc.

i
New L used

&l

1
|
|
{
B
1] T o on 1 1 I 1 I T 1
|Purpose of String. | Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight | setting | Type of | # Sacks |Type and Percent|
| PR | oritled | Set (In 0.0.) | Lbs./Ft. | Dpepth | tement | Used | Additives |
1 AN - 1 ! i [ l i ! ]
I T T 1 1 . ] I T 1
lSurface Casing | 12 1/4" 8 578" | 244 | 1552' |Pacesetter! 500 8% gel !
I T " T ) T T T T 1
| | I | | | | [ I
i 1 § ! ] 1Clags C 1125 1% CC 1
{ 1 { 1 ) 13 1 L 1
| | [ | [ | | [ I
{ 1 1 I ul 1 /] 1 J
. ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
1 ] 1 4  { L]
|Purpose: N/A | Depth | | | . ]
] #0704 |, Top  Bottom| Type of Cement | W#Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives i
| Perforate '~ F } } } - !
| Protect Casing | | | | |
| Plug Back TD .| } 4 + |
} Plug Off Zone | | | | |
L 1 1 J. 1 J
BT g . T 1
| "' PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record |
Shots Per Foot | Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated | (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth |
| — ]l -1 ]
i 1 1 1 ]
I N/A | I [ I
1 1 I [ J
I i T 1 1
| | | | |
L i . 1 i J
I i v Ve 1 1 )
| R R | | I
i | 1 — i
I —1 pro 1 T 1
| | e l | I
F A t 1 1
| TUBING RECORD Size . Set At Packer At | Liner Run — — [
IN/A PR L { LJ vyes - o |
1 5 ] ]
I A = N T 1
|Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing Method— —- ™M M |
] HRY : | LJFlowing “JPumping ' Gas Lift '~ Other (Explain) ]
] T ﬁJ 1 %
|Estimated Production loit Bbls. |Gas Mcf |Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity |
|  Per 24 Hours | | i |
L - 1 L JO T O T B

Disposition of Gas:

m /i m
LJ vented ' Sold '~ Used on Lease

(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

N Production Interval
U
1L

ol

METHOD OF:COMPLETIO

Commingled

N

other (S$p




_.SCHOONOVER "A" #1 O SO E FORMATION ‘TOPS

N ) N )
S S S B A
,}L\Q“Jljﬂ\f‘a.ﬂ.

R, E - Log Samples
Heebner  AUG 1 2 4434(-1724) 4433
Toronto CONFIDENTIAL  4457(-1747) 4457
Lansing 4602(-1892) 4602
Iola ~ 4841(-2131) : 4841
Stark 5062(~2352) 5061 RELEASED
Swope 5070(-2360) 5071 sEp 61994
B/KC 5184(2474) 5184 EROM GCONFIDENTIAL
Marmaton " 5224(-2514) 5221
Novinger 5294(-2584) 5287
Oswego 5354(-2644) 5354
Cherokee 5396(-2686) 5395
Excello . 5423(-2713) 5422
"Morrow 5737(-3027) 5735
Morrow Sd 5745(-3035) 5742

DST RESULTS

{1, Morrow, 5712-5776, 30-60-30-60
HP's: 2841-2729 BHT: 138
IFP: 108-108, Blow built to 1 1/4 inches
FFP: 108-108, Blow died in 14 minutes
SIP's: 108-97 : y
Recovery: 20' mud RECEIVED
: “HORPARATION COMMISSION
#2, Morrow, 5713-5839, 30-60-60-90 .
HP's: 2841-2739 BT: 139 AUG 1 5 1992
IFP: 97-97 Bottom of bucket in 7 minutes
FFP: 97-97 Blow built to 3 inches  CONBERYA U LiyeiuN
SIP's: 97-162 Wichiva, Kansas
Recovery: 120" mud

= S USSR PRSRE FIE EEES S



CHARTER PRODUCTION COMPANY I i
400 Kress Energy Center 1
224 East Douglas AUG 1 2

wichita, Kansas 67202 (J R | 51\ A | cONFIDENTIAL

Robert C. Spurlock
C.T. Spines
Paul M. Gerlach

August 24, 1992

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

202 West First st.

200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
Wichita, KS 67202-1286

Re: ACO-1 #1 & Well Plugging Record
Schoonover "A" #1
APT #15-119-20850
1980' FSL & 660' FEL
Section 23-338-30W
Meade County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

S

Telephone (316) 264-2808
FAX (316) 264-7130

RELEASED
P 6 19%

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

Enclosed please find the correct invoice for the plugging of
the above referenced well. The Western Company of North
America did the surface casing cementing only. Therefore,
please disregard the invoice sent in error from Western and
file the enclosed Halliburton Services invoice.

If you have a question, please call.
assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,
CHARTER PRODUCTION COMPANY
Nancy Kandt!

/nk

Thank you for your

STATECO H(gCS/VED
O COMM/SS,
On

LIS s

é‘/}{\?, 2 ko O GWI&GN




08-24-92  03:33PM FROM WESTERN CO WOODWARD . . POl

CriGINAL AUG 1 2

CONFIDENTIA

RELEASED

SEP 6 19%

Western Petroleum Services EROM CONFIDENTIAL

August 24, 1992

Charter Produection
224 E. Douglas =~ #400
Wichita, Kansas 67202

To Whom It May Concernm:

On 7«19-92 The Western Company, Woodward District did a surface cement
job for Charter Production. The job was billed under Field Receipt #L216381
and Invoice #401691, - The lease was incorrectly stated as the Schoonover #l-A,
Sec. 23-335-30E, Meade Co., Ka.

This letter 1s our notification to correct your records, The surface
cement job was actaully donme on the Nunemacher A #2, Sec. 4-338-22W, Clark Co.,
Ks., Field Receipt #L216381 and Invoice #401691 should reflect work done on
the Nunemacher A #2 and not on the Schoonover #1-A.

We sincerely hope this has not caused you much Inconvenience. Thank you
for your past work and the opportunity to serve you in the future, '

Sincerely,
&AWX.M

Barry L. Shadid E.{XQED (ISSION
Operations Supervisor ¥\ 1@

W\
v P\ on D\\’ \S\0
LQN§§“ Kansas

District Office e P.O. Box 1305 » Woodward, Okia, 73801 » 405.258-3338



LN

AUg 1 2
CONFIDENTIAI

A
4

vniaiiNAL

i BYRIEN
4016971

L 9k 007
JeL 2 The Western Company

of North America

REMIYT T PO, BOX 911354:

Dallas, TX  PE3¥1-1543

WOODWARD CEMENTING

EORSERVIGING WELLINAME

SR Eh b baaid his s At dins

CHaRTER

224 F,

PRODUCTION 20,
ROUGLAS #400
WICHITA K3 67202

SCHOOMOVER &1-6A

FEDERAL 1.D. NO. C 75-0763484"

PRODUCT

DESCRIPTION UNIT OF QUANTITY LIST GROSS

"* CODE
FQO3s
KLOGS
K102%
FMLOOS
MRG0
POHE3
FOB23
PL71%
PRBOE
F3Y2H
170468
L7120
17412

CEMENT CASING,

501 -~
MILEAGE CHARGE, PER UNIT
MILEAGE AUTO/PICK-UP/TREATING
BULK MATERIALS SVC CHG-LAMD
PELIVERY CHG BULK MATLES
CALCTIUM CHLORIDE-DKLAHDMA
SOLIUM CHILORIDE-DKLAHOMA
CELLO-SEAL

CHT PLUG, WOODEN,
PREM FLUS OCMT,
FACESETTER LITE
CENTRALIZER W/ PIN 8 578"
CEMENT BASKET, SLIP ON &
ALUM BAFFLE PLATE 8 S/78°

10001

Ui
AOBS

Tar g-m/8"
WOOOWARD, OK

IT, WoodaRn, OK

=4 vy 12
a8

#RO

SUE

RELEASED
2P 6 1994
EROM CONFIDENTIAL

TOTAL

MEASURE
8HRS
MILE
MILE
cu F
TOMNM]
..B

LB

.3

EaCH
SACK
SalK
EACH
EaCH
EHCH

-

-t

1.0
40,0
40.0

313.0
55,0
Lo 0
G000
23.0
1.0
LOO,0
8.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

PRICE/UNIT
580, 000
2,600
1. 350
1,200
L BOG

C 350

110
1.750
746,000
8,200
63,000
227,060
99,000

AMOUNT
&8O .00
164,00

4,00
J75.40
G444, O

35,00

a6, 00

40,25

76.00
890.00

1485.00
126,00
227,00

5Y.00

4&561 .85

DISC.
42,00
43,00
43, G0
42,00

2.00
42,060

2,00
42,00
42,00
42,00
42,04
42.00
43,00
42,00

PERCENTI*

AMOUNT
394,40
aG, 32
caL. 32
217,
2G7
20,50
38.28
23,35
44,08
516,20
g6l .30
73.08
131,86
34,22

2,703.88

PHONE ;

(713) 42924600 TERMS

NET

30 DAYS

- PAY THIS AMOUNT. .

WCNA 1120 (10-91)




AUG 1 2
CONFIDENTIAL

e

The Western Company
of North America

REMIT TO: PO, BOX 911543
D«—:I l AG, TX  75391-1543

{ o

W]

[_l'f,‘ HARTER PRGOUCTION CO,
224 . BOUGLAS #400
WICHITA K& 47202

FEDERAL 1.D. NO, C 75-0763484

PRODUCT

PERCENT
msc

CODE . DESCRIPTION MEAGURE I QUANTITY PRICE/UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT
3 . ChrENT CAsl STV EE - . R 1 1024 000 1021, D0 592,18
k[UW“ MILEAGE CHAaRGE, ![N UNIT HMILE 25,0 2,600 6%, Qﬂf 43.00 370
KLIOZ2E |MILEAGE AUTOA/PICK~UP/TREATING VAN MILE 25.0 1,350 [3.75 |42, 00 19,548
HIQOJ BULLK MATERIALS SV CHE-LAND JORS U FT N A 1,200 840 .64 142,00 49%,17
: DELIVERY CHG BULK MATLS TONMI 7a88.4 800 A430.72 [42.00 45,82
’ CALCTIUM CHLORIDE-TEXAS FaANHANDLE L.B 13 0 350 41,30 42,00 25,8n
POW‘/ SODIUM CHLORIDE-TY PANHAMOLE L.B 1454, 0O 100G 165,40 142,00 C9EH PR3
lLfl' CELLQ-8EnA]L L.B &3, 0 1.2780 110,25 42,00 B3, PE
ERCTS UHT PLUG, RUBBER, TOP 8-5%/8" EAlH 1.4 ??,300 Q7RO 142,00 2o 038
PREM PLUS CMT, PERRYTON, TX SACK 125, 0 8,000 1060, 00 (@2, 08 S0, 00
PECESETTER LITE IT, PFPPYTUN, TX SHCK 505.,0 8. 500 4392 .50 2,00 2,489 45
HUTDF SHGE/NHTCHED 8 oE/8" BROD EACH i.4¢ 200, 600 200,00 42,00 116,00
T R WS FIN 8 ifa" EeatH 1.0 A3, 000 AZ, 00 142,00 36, 54
ST, SLIF QN B =/8Y FacH 1.0 227 000 227,00 [42.00 131,88

Fi. vhﬂ CLAALINGBZFY AF LTC 8 578" 8RO EACH 1.0 213004 213,00 (42,00 181,54
SUBR TOTAL : 120,74 9,290,005

O
R

LIST NET

paOR

i
(o2
o~
o
5
.
L

RELEASED

R

Q

-

oM GONFIDENTIAL

FR

{
APHONE s (713) 62924500 TERMS:  NET 30 Days PAYTH|S AMOUNT

WCNA 1120 (10:91)



INVOTCE

"I“H"_‘T DL AH? GMA

e
\..-Jl

g ‘3,3&3

B

SEP| 6.19%
FRC}M.GONFIDENTIAL

Taval, - L l:' SR ¢ F—] Y THITE aM CLINT == .';::::x: D kR N AR

fU’

oo'{f‘

STM\.

)RM 1800-R4

TERMS |NVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT-IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE.APPLICABLE BUT NEVER
TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. {N THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO
ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND
ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.



